Ref: 2022/07 (Extract)
Date of Request:  17/08/2022
Date of Response: 30/08/2022

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002
Subject: Violence at Work

Request:

For the period 315t March 2021 to 315t March 2022 please provide the following:

1. total number of violent incidents on your staff broken down by job
title/category of worker

2. a breakdown of the nature of the violent incident e.g., verbal, physical,
threatening behaviour

3. how many violent incidents have been reported under RIDDOR Regulations,
with a breakdown by job title/category of worker

Response:

We do not currently hold any information that falls within the scope of your
request. We therefore refuse your request for information.

The reason why the information is not held is because Rosehill Housing Co-
operative does not currently record such incidents. However, this is something that
we will be looking to introduce shortly.



